179
To download information and
to order automation products
online, visit omegamation.com
SHOP
ONLINE AT omegamation.com omegamation.com sm
W
ir

TABLE 55-1. EN 50014
STANDARD EXAMPLE
Type Designation XBUT25
Abbreviation of
Explosion Protection EEx e ll
Protection Type Increased
Safety “e” e
Equipment Group II
Mark of the Testing Body KEMA
Approval Number 05ATEX2158 U
TABLE 55-2. ATEX GUIDELINE
EXAMPLE
Manufacturing Data 02.01.2004
Address of the
Manufacturer Duncan, SC
Number of the
Appointed Dept 344
Common Marking Ex symbol
Equipment Group II
Category 2
Use in Gas and/or
Dust Atmospheres G D
183
To download information and
to order automation products
online, visit omegamation.com
SHOP
ONLINE AT omegamation.com omegamation.com sm
W
ir
e
 C
o
n
n
e
c
ti
o
n
SPECIFICATIONS FOR XBUT6
Terminal Width: 8.2 mm
Maximum Wire Size: 8 AWG/6 mm2
IEC 60 947-7-1 in V/A/AWG:
800/57/24-8
EN 50 0191 in V/A/AWG:
750/40 or 50/24-8
UL-cUL Ratings in V/A/AWG:
600/50/24-8
TECHNICAL DATA DIMENSIONS
Width/Length/Cover Width in mm (in):
8.2 (0.32)/46.9 (1.85)/ 2.2 (0.09)
Height for 35 x 7.5/35 x 15 in mm (in):
47.5 (1.87)/55.0 (2.17)
TECHNICAL DATA IN ACCORDANCE
WITH IEC
Maximum Load Current in A/
Cross-Section in mm2: 57/10
Rated Surge Voltage in kV/
Contamination Class: 8/3
Surge Voltage Category/Insulating
Material Group: III/II
CONNECTION CAPACITY
Stranded with Ferrule/with Ferrule
and Plastic Sleeve in mm2:
0.25 to 6/0 .25 to 6
MULTI-CONDUCTOR CONNECTION
(SAME CROSS-SECTION)
Solid/Stranded in mm2:
0.2 to 2.5/0.2 to 2.5
Stranded with Ferrules without Plastic
Sleeve in mm2: 0.25 to 1.5